CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __1 DATE:_April 19, 2023
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-113 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_FYE 2022 McGee Drive Concrete Pavement Repair Project

CONTRACTOR: Parathon Construction, LLC
P.O. Box 1287
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 403,235.00

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $2,160.18 $68,108.71

NET CHANGE $(65.948.53)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $337.286.47

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

CONTRA
CT FINAL QUANTITY COST
ITEM L RS UNIT | QUANTIT | QUANTITY | CHANGE | CHANGE
Y
1 | Mobilization LS. 1 1 0 $0.00
2 | Traffic Control (10,11,12) L.S. 1 1 0 $0.00
3 | Undercut (2) CY. 200 0 -200 -$2,400.00
4 | Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth L.F. 1,181 779.75 -401.25 -$802.50
5_| Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6) LF. 1,722 1691.83 -30.17 -$150.85
6 | Remove Existing Pavement (1,6) SY. 5,142 4334.35 -807.65 -$6,461.20
7 | Type A ODOT Aggregate Base TON 430 285 -145 -$5,800.00
8 | Concrete Joint Sealing LF. 750 750 0 $0.00
o ?;’g%"%cmcrete for6”Pavement 1 v | 5142 437167 | 77033 | -$42,368.15
10 | 3000 PSI High-Early Strength Concrete
6” Pavement (5,8,9.13) SY. 64 0 -64 -$4,160.00
11 | Remove Sidewalk (6) S.Y. 41 40.81 -0.19 -$1.90
12 | 3000 PSI Concrete 4” Sidewalk (7,9) S.Y. 20 25.67 5.67 $283.50
13 ?;)(9)()) PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps SY. 21 2335 235 $235.00
14 | Detectable Warning Surface S.F. 9 10 1 $35.00
15 | Clean Topsoil C.Y. 1 0 -1 -$100.00
16 | Slab Sod (4) S.Y. 10 277.78 267.78 $1,606.68
17 [ Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. 1 1 0 $0.00
18 | Adjust Water Valve EA. 3 1 -2 -$600.00
19 | Repair Existing Sprinkler Head EA. 2 1 -1 -$75.00
20 | Repair Existing Sprinkler Line L.F. 10 0 -10 -$100.00
21 | 6” Integral Curb L.F. 1,349 839.08 -509.92 -$4,079.36
22 | 4” Integral Curb L.F. 840 695.75 -144.25 -$1,009.75
Total Cost Change -$65,948.53
CONTRACTOR@—»Q‘L&Q-,‘—(—“ DATE: 5/10/2023
ENGINEER: DATE: 5 - 223
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



